AECIO DE BORBA VASCONCELOS PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Aecio de Borba Vasconcelos of Fortaleza, Ceará, Brazil, served a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs following his election at the association's 65th International Convention, held in Atlanta, Georgia, USA, June 30-July 3, 1982.

Past Director Borba is an attorney, a businessman and a member of the Brazilian Congress since 1982.

A Lion and member of the Fortaleza Iracema Lions Club since 1960, Past Director Borba has served in a number of positions within the association including club president, vice district governor, district governor and secretary-treasurer of the Brazilian National Council of Governors.

In recognition of his service on behalf of the association, Past Director Borba has received numerous awards, including the 100% Club President's Award, 100% District Governor Award, an Extension Award, the Charter Monarch Chevron Award, seven International President's Awards, an International Leadership Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted to a member by the association.

Active in his community, Past Director Borba has served as deputy mayor and mayor of Fortaleza, Ceará state representative, state planning secretary and special assistant of the state of Ceará. He has been a congressman for three terms and is a candidate to serve his fourth term in the congress.

Past Director Borba and his wife, Maria, have three children and 10 grandchildren.